

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).17079/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 29/03/2007 in APO No.480/2002
& WPC No. 2101/1999 of The HIGH COURT OF CALCUTTA)

INDIAN BANK

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

Date: 19/11/2008 This Petition was called on for MENTIONING today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE MUKUNDKAM SHARMA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Saket Sikri, Adv.

Ms. Madhu Sikri, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Indu Malhotra, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Rukhsana Choudhury, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

On mentioning the matter taken on board and having regard to the order passed on 1st October, 2007, by which the matter was directed to be listed immediately after the pleadings are complete, let this matter be listed for final disposal in the week beginning on 12th in January, 2009 on a non-miscellaneous day.

(Sheetal Dhingra)
Court Master(Vijay Dhawan)
Court Master